AGAROSE
BUFFERS
LADDERS
EQUIPMENT
Nucleic Acid Electrophoresis
A P P L I C A T I O N  G U I D E
Fisher BioReagents® offers three different
grades of agarose that are functionally

solution. The typical formulation of a 10X
MOPS running buffer is 0.4M MOPS (pH 7.0),
0.1M sodium acetate, and 0.01M EDTA.
Our Fisher BioReagents line of  electrophoresis buffers is available in various
package configurations to suit all budgets. Choose from the most economical
powder components, through concentrated stock solutions, to ready-to-use
concentrations in specially designed containers featuring faucets for easy
dispensing.
Suggested Agarose Concentrations
The optimal gel concentration depends on the size of the DNA fragments to be resolved.
Cat. No.  	 Concentration	 Tris-Borate
		  EDTA
TBE
BP2430-1	 1X 	 1L
BP2430-4	 1X 	 4L
BP2430-20	 1X 	 20L
BP1396-86	 5X 	 1L*
BP1333-1	 10X 	 1L
BP1333-4	 10X 	 4L
BP1333-20	 10X 	 20L
BP1334-1	 10X 	 1L**
TAE
BP2434-4	 1X 	 4L
BP2434-20	 1X 	 20L
BP1335-500	 10X 	 500mL
BP1335-1	 10X 	 1L
BP1335-4	 10X 	 4L
BP1335-20	 10X 	 20L
BP1330-1	 25X 	 1L
BP1332-500	 50X	 500mL
BP1332-1	 50X 	 1L
BP1332-4	 50X 	 4L
BP1332-20	 50X 	 20L
BP1331-1	 25X 	 1L**
 Cat. No. 	 Description	 Size
Mops
BP308-100	 Powder 	 100g
BP308-500	 Powder 	 500g
BP2900-500	 10x Buffer Solution 	 500mL
BP2900-1	 10x Buffer Solution 	 1L
Water
BP2484-50	 Nuclease-Free	 50mL
BP2484-100	 Nuclease-Free	 100mL
BP2470-1	 DNA-Grade	 1L
BP561-1	 RNA-Grade	 1L
Formaldehyde
BP531-25	 37% by weight	 25mL

300
200
100
Bases
Fisher BioReagents RiboLadders RNA
Standards
These standards can be used to assess
single-stranded RNA molecules on both
native and denaturing agarose gels.
These unique RNA standards are lyophilized
to reduce thawing-related degradation, to
prolong shelf life and to ensure consistent
performance.
 Cat. No.	 Application	 Size Range	 Number of Bands	 Number of Loadings
	S izing unknown RNA fragments
BP2810-50	 Small RNA fragments 	 0.1 – 1kb	 8	 50
BP2811-50	 Large RNA fragments	 0.2 – 4kb	 9	 50
Reagents: LADDERS
exACTGene® and Routine DNA Ladders
Ready-to-use (pre-mixed with the loading dye), room temperature, stable DNA ladders
are available for all common electrophoresis applications.

700	 48
600	 41
500	 69
400	 28
300	 21
200	 28
100	 20
50	 14
25	 15
For Lambda DNA digests or other DNA markers and ladders not containing loading dye, please visit www.fishersci.com and type: BP2553-100 in the search box.
Cat. No.	 Application	 Size Range	 Number of 	 Number of
			   Bands	  Loadings
 	 exACTGene DNA ladders are ideal for
	 qualitative analysis, quantitative estimation,
	 and size assessment
 BP2570-100	 PCR fragment analysis 	 25-650bp	 14	 100/10uL
 BP2571-100	 PCR fragment analysis, small DNA digests	 25-1000bp	 12	 100/10uL
 BP2572-100	 Quick check of PCR or enzyme digestion results	 50-2000bp	 8 	 100/10uL
 BP2573-100	 General purpose, small DNA fragments	 100-1000bp 	 10	 100/10uL
 BP2574-100	 Fast run times, small DNA fragments	 100-2000bp	 11	 100/10uL
 BP2575-100	 Clone identification	 100-2686bp	 14	 100/10uL
 BP2576-100	 Large size PCR or cloning 	 300-5000bp	 10	 100/10uL
 BP2577-100	 Small and large cloning application	 100-5000bp	 16	 100/10uL
 BP2578-100	 General purpose, large digested DNA	 300-10,000bp	 13	 100/10uL
 BP2579-100	 General purpose, wide size range	 100-10,000bp	 19	 100/10uL
 BP2580-100	 General purpose, extra-large fragments	 300-24,000bp	 15	 100/10uL
 	 Routine DNA ladders are designed for
 	 qualitative analysis and size assessment
 BP2581-200	 Small fragments, quick size assessment 	 50-2000bp	 11	 200/5uL
 BP2582-200	 Quick size assessment of broad size range	 50-10,000bp	 16	 200/5uL
Reagents: LADDERS
Voltage Table
The table (below) provides recommended voltages and buffers according to DNA size and
application. The distance used to determine the voltage gradients is the distance between